Test Year Ended: 12/31/18   Preparer: Michael D. McKenzie, CPA

SCHEDULE TITLE   SCH. NO.
-----------------   -------------
Schedule of Water Net Operating Income   B-1 (Interim)

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income   B-2 (Interim)

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income   B-3 (Interim)

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule: B-1 (Interim)

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Page 1 of 1

Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20190118-WU
Historic [X] or Projected [ ] Preparer: Michael D McKenzie, CPA

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year.  If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)
____ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _________

1 OPERATING REVENUES 728,696   (29,148)   (C) 699,548   98,750   (A) 798,298   B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 648,651   -   648,651   -   648,651   B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 32,434   -   32,434   -   32,434   B-13

4 Amortization -   -   -   -   -

5 Taxes Other Than Income 66,738   -   66,738   4,444   (B) 71,182   B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes -   -   -   -   -   C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 747,823   -   747,823   4,444   752,266

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (19,127)$   (29,148)$   (48,274)$   94,306$   46,032$

9 RATE BASE 574,691   574,691   574,691   A-1

10 RATE OF RETURN -3.33% -8.40% 8.01% D-1

(A) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(B) Reference Schedule B-3 for explanation

(C) The Utility suffered a 4% decrease in customers solely due to storm damage

that occurred during October 2018, equating to 70 metered customers.

23

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. Schedule: B-2 (Interim)

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2018 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [X] Docket No.: 20190118-WU